
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012946-2021 

Tender

A National Framework for Rigid Hulled Boats

BlueLight Commercial

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012946
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba03  
Published 9 June 2021, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BlueLight Commercial

Lower Ground 5-8 The Sanctuary

London

SW1P 3JS

Contact

Matt Lowe

Email

Matt.Lowe@Bluelight.police.uk

Telephone

+44 07929767351

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012946-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012946-2021
mailto:Matt.Lowe@Bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12517649 

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38235&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38235&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38235&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38235&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 8

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

A National Framework for Rigid Hulled Boats

Reference number

BLC-FLEET-0016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34521000 - Specialised boats

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Marine Protect Unit for Humberside Police have a requirement for a Rigid Hulled Boat
.We have discussed this at national level and have ascertained that several other units
may have similar requirements and have asked BlueLight Commercial to let a framework
capturing these requirements.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34500000 - Ships and boats

34520000 - Boats



Page 4 to 8

34521100 - Surveillance boats

34521200 - Customs patrol boats

34521300 - Police patrol boats

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK Police Fores

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Marine Protect Unit for Humberside Police have a requirement for a Rigid Hulled Boat
.We have discussed this at national level and have ascertained that several other units
may have similar requirements and have asked BlueLight Commercial to let a framework
capturing these requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

It is anticipated a further framework will be required at the point of expiry of this one.

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 6 to 8

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 48 months 

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used



Page 7 to 8

VI.3) Additional information

Police Forces and Special Police Forces in the United Kingdom, and/or Police and Crime
Commissioners (as defined by the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011)
and/or the Police Authorities (as defined in the Police Act 1964, Police Act 1996, Serious
Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, Police and Justice Act 2006, Police, Public Order
and Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2006), and other relevant legislation for the
constituent parts of the United Kingdom, for their respective rights and interests. For a full
list go to:

https://www.police.uk/forces

Scottish Police information at:

http://www.scotland.police.uk/

Police Service of Northern Ireland information at:

http://www.psni.police.uk/

Police Forces of British Overseas Territories, British Sovereign Base Areas and British
Crown Dependencies including:

Gibraltar information at:

https://www.police.gi

Cyprus information at:

https://www.sbaadministration.org/

Channel Islands information at:

https://jersey.police.uk

https://guernsey.police.uk

Isle of Man information at:

https://www.iompolice.im

Fire and Rescue Services (including Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland) - Joint
Authorities established under Part IV of the Local Government Act 1985

https://www.police.uk/forces
http://www.scotland.police.uk
http://www.psni.police.uk
https://www.police.gi
https://www.sbaadministration.org
https://jersey.police.uk
https://guernsey.police.uk
https://www.iompolice.im


Page 8 to 8

http://www.fireservice.co.uk/information/ukfrs

Scottish Fire and Rescue

http://www.dontgivefireahome.com/fire_safety/1347.html

Northern Ireland Public Sector Bodies and Local Authorities

http://www.northernireland.gov.uk/az2.htm

UK Border Force

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-border-agency

Home Office

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

Association of Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authorities

Association of Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authorities (association-ifca.org.uk)

MOD Police

http://www.mod.police.uk/

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British High Court of Justice

11th Floor, Thomas Moore Building, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.fireservice.co.uk/information/ukfrs
http://www.dontgivefireahome.com/fire_safety/1347.html
http://www.northernireland.gov.uk/az2.htm
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-border-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office
https://association-ifca.org.uk
http://www.mod.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:21:50+0000
	TCPDF




